REPUBLIQUE DE VANUATU

JOURNAL OFFICIEL



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

OFFICIAL GAZETTE

11 JUIN 2014

NO. 27

11 JUNE 2014

SONT PUBLIES LES TEXTES SUIVANTS

NOTIFICATION OF PUBLICATION

LEGAL NOTICE

CONTENT

PAGE

TRADEMARKS ACT NO. 1 OF 2003

 PUBLICATION OF DETAILS OF APPLICATION TO REGISTER TRADEMARKS NOTICE NO. 192 - 194 OF 2014

1-4

COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 191]

WILL BE STRUCK OFF NOTICE NO. 195
 OF 2014

5



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

TRADEMARKS ACT NO 1 OF 2003

Publication of details of application to register trademark

In accordance with section 18 of the Trademarks Act No 1 of 2003, I, MERILYN LEONA TEMAKON, Registrar of Trademarks, hereby publish the details of the following application for registration of trademark

APPLICATION DETAILS

File no. 686

Notice No. 192 of 2014

Name: Buy and Sell

Address: P O Box 3696, Port Vila, Vanuatu

Address for Service: Arin Johnson

Description of Goods and/or services involved: Class 35

Online advertising

Other information:

Representation of the Trademarks:



Made at Port Vila this 9th day of June 2014.

MERILYN LEONA TEMAKON Registrar of Trademarks



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

TRADEMARKS ACT NO 1 OF 2003

Publication of details of application to register trademark

In accordance with section 18 of the Trademarks Act No 1 of 2003, I, MERILYN LEONA TEMAKON, Registrar of Trademarks, hereby publish the details of the following application for registration of trademark

APPLICATION DETAILS

File no. 687

Notice No. 193 of 2014

Name: Hyundai Motor Company

Address: 12, Heolleung-ro, Seocho-gu, Republic of Korea (South)

Address for Service: Lysaght & Co

Description of Goods and/or services involved:

Class 12

Automobiles, parts and accessories for automobiles, motor cycles, handcarts, baby carriages, automobile tires[tyres], shock absorbers for automobiles, brake systems for vehicles, tractors for agricultural purposes, engines for land vehicles, transmissions for land vehicles, bearings for land vehicles, motors for land vehicles, breakdown trucks, bicycles, wheelchairs, locomotives, vessels[boats and ships], aeroplanes, parachutes.

Other information:

Representation of the Trademarks:

HTRAC

Made at Port Vila this 9th day of June 2014

MERILYN LEONA TEMAKON Registrar of Trademarks





REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

TRADEMARKS ACT NO 1 OF 2003

Publication of details of application to register trademark

In accordance with section 18 of the Trademarks Act No 1 of 2003, I, MERILYN LEONA TEMAKON, Registrar of Trademarks, hereby publish the details of the following application for registration of trademark

APPLICATION DETAILS

File no. 709

Notice No. 1944 of 2014

Name: Hudson Marine International

Address: P. O. Box 583, Port Vila, Vanuatu Address for Service: Paul Norman Hudson

Description of Goods and/or services involved: Class 07

Hudson Marine International supply outboard engines ranging from 15 HP up to 40 HP. Our goal is to supply good quality marine products at a reasonable price that can be afforded. We are working with Ni-Vanuatu people who help us promote, sell and service the engines. Our approach is different from the other big outboard suppliers. We do not have big airconditioned showrooms. We want to be involved at community level and help train people through Vanuatu about servicing and maintenance of engines. One of the mechanics we work with has been trying to establish mechanical education workshops for young people and now we want to help him with this.

Other information:

Representation of the Trademarks:



Made at Port Vila this 9th day of June 2014.

MERILYN LEONA TEMAKON Registrar of Trademarks



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU VANUATU FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION

COMPANIES ACT [CAP. 191]

NOTICE NO. 195 OF 2014

TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Section 364 of the Companies Act [CAP. 191], unless cause is shown to the contrary, the name of:

FIDELITY COMMUNICATIONS CORP.

12894

will be struck off the Register of Companies at Port Vila, Vanuatu and the company dissolved at the expiration of three months from the date of this notice.

Dated at Port Vila this thirty first day of March 2014.

George Andrews Registrar of Companies